The Company is exposed to interest rate risk, arising from its securities purchased under resale agreements and overdraft facilities in the
event such have been utilised.

 Exposure and management of interest rate risk

 At the end of the reporting period, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was as follows.

As at 31st March Note Carrying Amount

2018 2017

Financial assets

Securities purchased under resale agreements  19  13,805  8,256

Financial liabilities

Bank overdraft 19 (54) -

13,751  8,256

 The average base interest rates applied for the above financial instruments are as follows;

As at 31st March 2018 2017

Commercial Banks Averaged Weighted Prime Lending Rate (AWPLR) * 11.10% 13.29%

Commercial Banks Averaged Weighted Fixed Deposit Rate (AWFDR) * 11.41% 11.38%

 * Monthly averaged rate as at reporting date.

52

G
ua

rd
ia

n
Ca

pi
ta

l P
ar

tn
er

s
PL

C

 Sensitivity Analysis

 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased / (decreased) profit or loss by the
amounts shown below.

Movement in interest rate Increase in 1% Decrease in 1%

As at 31st March 2018

   - On interest earning assets  138  (138)

   - On interest bearing liabilities (1)  1

 137  (137)

As at 31st March 2017

   - On interest earning assets  83  (83)

   - On interest bearing liabilities - -

 83  (83)

24.3.2 Exposure and management of other market price risks

 The total asset base which is exposed to equity price risk is tabulated below.

As at 31st March Note Carrying Amount

2018 2017

Investment in equity securities - Available for sale financial assets  16  298,114  366,691

 298,114  366,691

 A broad analysis of the investments made by the Company, based on the industry / sector is given in note 16.

 Equity price risk

 The Company is holding an investment portfolio which includes both private equity (unlisted) investments and listed equity investments
(initially undertaken as private equity investments which were listed subsequently).

 Listed equity investments

 Having a 61% (2017 - 26%) of its equity investments designated as listed investments in the Colombo Stock Exchange, market
volatilities bring in substantial variations to the Company’s earnings and value of its asset base at the reporting dates. The Company